	(### 11 ## 12 ##	\$151 15110 11865 to 165.		FOR TRADEMARKS			
NP. OF		UNL	4				
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF FAIL 100798823 SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.							
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):							
1. KATO, Takahira	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	2. SETO, Tatsuya					
3. TAMURA, Satoru		4.		2.5.			
<u>5</u> .		6.		1 1 1			
7. 8. 8. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? □YES ☑NO							
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:							
NAME: DENSO CORPOR				**************************************			
ADDRESS: 1-1 Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 JAPAN							
ADDITIONAL NAME(C) 9	ADDRESS/ES) ATTACHEDS FTV	=c MNO					
3. NATURE OF CONVE	ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? Y	ES MINO					
	one document for recordation—multi	ple copies of same Assign	nment signed by differ	ent inventors is one			
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF	⊠WHOLE □PART IN	TEREST EXEC	. DATE : July 9, 1998				
CHANGE OF NAM							
SECURITY	☐MERGER ☐OTHER:						
	N THE DECLARATION IF FILED HE	REWITH: (<u>NOTE</u> : IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATIO	N AND			
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER S							
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? ☐YES ☐NO							
				a ca can an arise and a city			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) I series code/serial no	M# 1 INVENTOR If not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	M	1# INVENTOR if not in item 1			
series code/serial no							
no NEW APPLICATION 2	if not in item 1		M#				
no NEW APPLICATION 2	If not in item 1 254995 arty to Whom Correspondence	B. PATENT NO(S)	.VED:	if not in item 1			
no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Pacconcerning Document	If not in item 1 254995 arty to Whom Correspondence t Should be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOI APPLNS 1 + PA	VED: TS = TOTAL	if not in item 1			
no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Paconcerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Suf	If not in item 1 254995 arty to Whom Correspondence t Should be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOI APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 9	if not in item 1			
no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Paconcerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Surintellectual Property Green	If not in item 1 254995 arty to Whom Correspondence t Should be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOI APPLNS 1 + PA	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 9	if not in item 1			
series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Pacton Concerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sut Intellectual Property Ground 1100 NEW YORK AVENUATION	If not in item 1 254995 arty to Whom Correspondence t Should be Mailed: tro LLP bup JE, N.W.	6. NUMBER INVOI APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 9	if not in item 1			
no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Paconcerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Surintellectual Property Green	If not in item 1 254995 arty to Whom Correspondence t Should be Mailed: tro LLP bup JE, N.W. DWER	6. NUMBER INVOI APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 9	if not in item 1			
series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Pactor Concerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sut Intellectual Property Gro 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO	If not in item 1 254995 arty to Whom Correspondence t Should be Mailed: tro LLP bup JE, N.W. DWER	6. NUMBER INVOI APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code S \$40 = \$40	1 581) ATE CHARGE			
series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Pactor Concerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sut Intellectual Property Gro 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT:	If not in item 1 254995 arty to Whom Correspondence t Should be Mailed: tro LLP DUP JE, N.W. DWER 105-3918	6. NUMBER INVOI APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATION OF THE POSIT ACCOUNT	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975			
series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Pactoric Concerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Surintellectual Property Ground 1100 NEW YORK AVENUMINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 254995	If not in item 1 254995 arty to Whom Correspondence t Should be Mailed: tro LLP oup JE, N.W. DWER 105-3918	6. NUMBER INVOI APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 9 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 30954	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 254995			
series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Pactor Concerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sut Intellectual Property Gro 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT:	If not in item 1 254995 arty to Whom Correspondence t Should be Mailed: tro LLP DUP JE, N.W. DWER 105-3918	6. NUMBER INVOI APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATION OF THE POSIT ACCOUNT	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975			
series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Pactoric Concerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Surintellectual Property Ground 1100 NEW YORK AVENUMINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 254995	If not in item 1 254995 arty to Whom Correspondence t Should be Mailed: tro LLP oup JE, N.W. DWER 105-3918	6. NUMBER INVOI APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 9 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 30954	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 254995			
series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Pacton Concerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sut Intellectual Property Gro 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 254995 MATTER NO.	If not in item 1 254995 arty to Whom Correspondence t Should be Mailed: tro LLP bup JE, N.W. DWER 105-3918 48581-US-SuS CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOI APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 9 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 30954	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 254995 MATTER NO.			
series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Pacton Concerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sut Intellectual Property Gro 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 254995 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIG	If not in item 1 254995 arty to Whom Correspondence t Should be Mailed: tro LLP bup JE, N.W. DWER 105-3918 48581-US-SuS CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOI APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	W# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 30954 CLIENT NO.	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 254995 MATTER NO.			
series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Pacton Concerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sut Intellectual Property Gro 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 254995 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIG	If not in item 1 254995 arty to Whom Correspondence t Should be Mailed: tro LLP bup JE, N.W. DWER 105-3918 48581-US-SuS CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOI APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	W# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 30954 CLIENT NO.	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 254995 MATTER NO.			
series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Pacton Concerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sut Intellectual Property Gro 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 254995 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIG	If not in item 1 254995 arty to Whom Correspondence t Should be Mailed: tro LLP bup JE, N.W. DWER 105-3918 48581-US-SuS CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOI APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 30954 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 254995 MATTER NO.			
series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Pacton Concerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sut Intellectual Property Gro 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 254995 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIG	If not in item 1 254995 arty to Whom Correspondence t Should be Mailed: tro LLP bup JE, N.W. DWER 105-3918 48581-US-SuS CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOI APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required mation is true and correct	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU. D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 30954 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy ages including this	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 254995 MATTER NO.			
series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Pacton Concerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sut Intellectual Property Gro 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 254995 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIG	If not in item 1 254995 arty to Whom Correspondence t Should be Mailed: tro LLP bup JE, N.W. DWER 105-3918 48581-US-SuS CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOI APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 30954 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy ages including this ents and document	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 254995 MATTER NO.			
NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Paconcerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sut Intellectual Property Gro 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 254995 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGN To the best of my know the original document,	If not in item 1 254995 arty to Whom Correspondence t Should be Mailed: tro LLP oup JE, N.W. DWER 105-3918 48581-US-SuS CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOI APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required mation is true and correct 10. Total number of prover sheet, attachm	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 30954 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy ages including this ents and document	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 254995 MATTER NO.			
NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Paconcerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sut Intellectual Property Gro 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 254995 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGN To the best of my know the original document,	If not in item 1 254995 arty to Whom Correspondence t Should be Mailed: tro LLP DUP JE, N.W. DWER 105-3918 48581-US-SuS CLIENT REF. GNATURE. Wledge and belief, the foregoing infort	6. NUMBER INVOI APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required mation is true and correct 10. Total number of prover sheet, attachm	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 30954 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy ages including this ents and document	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 254995 MATTER NO.			
NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Paconcerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sur Intellectual Property Gro 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 254995 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND Signory the original document,	If not in item 1 254995 arty to Whom Correspondence t Should be Mailed: tro LLP DUP JE, N.W. DWER 105-3918 48581-US-SuS CLIENT REF. GNATURE. Wledge and belief, the foregoing infort	6. NUMBER INVOI APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required mation is true and correct 10. Total number of prover sheet, attachm	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 30954 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy rages including this ents and document or sheet)	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 254995 MATTER NO.			
NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Paconcerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sur Intellectual Property Gro 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 254995 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND Signature of the best of my know the original document, Stattorney: Dale S. Laza	If not in item 1 254995 arty to Whom Correspondence t Should be Mailed: tro LLP DUP JE, N.W. DWER 105-3918 48581-US-SuS CLIENT REF. GNATURE. Wledge and belief, the foregoing infort	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOI APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required mation is true and correct 10. Total number of particles of particle	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATION OF THE PROPERTY O	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 254995 MATTER NO.			

48581- US

Please return signed/recorded to: Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

Atty. Dkt.	For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application		
	M#	Client Ref.	

NONPROVISIONAL

NONPROVISIONAL

RECORDED: 08/17/1998

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

each of the unde	In consideration of the sum of Ten Dolla ersigned, to wit:	ars (\$10.00) and other good	d and valuable consideration paid to			
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(1) Takahira Kato	(4)				
	(2) Tatsuya Seto	(5)				
	(3) Satoru Tamura	* *	continued on page 2			
the receipt and sassign(s) and tra	sufficiency of which are hereby acknowle ansfer(s) unto:	dged by the undersigned w	who at the request of, hereby sell(s),			
INSERT NAME(S) OF	DENSO CORPORATION					
ASSIGNÉE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	1-1 Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan					
U.S.C. 100, in th	ignated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, titl ne invention and all applications including esulting patents, known as	e and interest for the Unite any and all divisions, conf	d States of America as defined in 35 inuations, substitutes, and reissues			
TITLE OF INVENTION	FEMALE ELECTRIC CONNECT	OR				
NOTE → → (Complete line A, B and/or C)	for which the undersigned executed an (A) X even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No.		ent of the United States of America:			
assigns and legathereinafter act of successors, assuittle in and to the	AND the undersigned hereby authorized to issue said Letters Patent to the said Als representatives; the undersigned agree in behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to igns and legal representatives, deemed entire invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Con & Sutro, of the above address to inserting document.	ASSIGNEE, for its interest be(s) that the attorney of re testify and execute any presential by ASSIGNEE to	as ASSIGNEE, its successors, cord in said application shall appears for ASSIGNEE, its ASSIGNEE'S full protection and			
T.1	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES			
Humb.	ahira Kato Ahira Kato	July , 9 , 1980 _	Naozuki aoki Naozuki aoki			
Name: Tats	suya Seto	T 1 0 1900	haojuki aoki			
3) Sato 4) Sato	oru Tamura 5.7. July. 9.1998	July. 7.1778 5.7. July. 9.1998 J. 1. 9 1992	naojupi ocowi			
Name:	va Can	<u> </u>				
5) Name:						
	_ INVENTORS, check boxand conti	nue on page 2.				

CDC-114 9/96 REEL: 9392 FRAME: 0503